Alfresco

Open Air Culinary Systems

AGSB-2
BUILT-IN DUAL SIDE BURNER UNIT

jQgﬁql)‘ir'casca

' SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
| 7039 EAST SLAUSON AVENUE
| COMMERGE, CA, 90040

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING |5 THE
S0LE PROPERTY OF SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
INC. ANY REFPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
THOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM SUPERIOR
EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. 15 PROHIBITED.

DRAWN BY: ADRIAN CRISCI
CREATED: March 29, 2005 1:23:42 PM

=

PROJECT TITLE: AGSB-2 UNIT DRAWING NO.:
DRAWING TITLE: 500-0007
DUAL SIDE BURNER UNIT

WEngdellises-engineeringiDWGS\Alfrescol\SIDE BURNER\DUAL BURNERSHEET 1 OF 1



BILL OF MATERIAL

NO. EGETBER DESCRIPTION gﬁ_“"-"'
1 100-0949 ' WEATHER COVER ' 1
2 130-1139 " DRIP TRAY 1
3 200-0086 1/4-20 X 3/8 - TRUSS HEAD - PHILIPS SCREW 6
4 200-0087 114" LOCK WASHER 1
5 200-0089 1/4-20 X 1/2 - HEX HEAD BOLT 1
6 200-0098 ' SCREW6-32 X %" - FLAT HEAD 82° - PHILIPS 8
7 290-0030 ' KNOB BBQ - ALFRESCO "A" LETTER 2
8 280-0069 ' GRATE - DUAL SIDE BURNER 1
g 510-0053 DUAL SIDE BURNER - GAS MANIFOLD ASSY. 1
10 510-0055 DUAL SIDE BURNER - FRONT ASSEMBLY 1
11 510-0056 ' DUAL SIDE BURNER - IGNITER ASSEMBLY 1
12 510-0057 DUAL SIDE BURNER - FIRE BOX - WELDED PARTS 1
13 SEENOTE  SIDE BURNER ASSEMBLY >>> SEE NOTE 2

NOTE: THE FOLLOWING ITEM WILL
CH.ﬂlNG PF\RT NUMBER DEPENDING 1
LY, NATURAL

PP GAS
tNGJ OR LIQUID PROPANE {LP)

T NG P
ITEM N I 5 3RT N° | PART N°
72| 290-0070 | 290-0071

ASSEMBLY - SEE DRAWING
FOR INDIVIDUAL PARTS 13

ASSEMBLY - SEE DRAWING
FOR INDIVIDUAL PARTS 9

ASSEMELY - SEE DRAWING
FOR INDIVIDUAL PARTS 11

ASSEMBLY - SEE DRAWING
FOR INDIVIDUAL PARTS

10

SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPERIOR EQUMENT SoLuTions  PROJECT TITLE: AGSB-2 UNIT DRAWING NO.:
INC. ANY REFPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE

I esco WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM SUPERIOR  DRAWING TITLE: 500-0007A
EQUIFMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. IS PROMIBITED. :

sgpenm EQUIPWENT %Obléﬂcms DRAWN BY: ADRIAN CRISCI DUAL SIDE BURNER UNIT
| COMMERCE, LR 040 CREATED: March 29, 2005 2:37:32 PM INDWGSlfresco\SIDE BURNER\DUAL BURNER) SHEET 1 OF 1



BILL OF MATERIAL

NO. :ﬁﬁ:en DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 100-0917 GAS LINE - 8°L X 3/8"@ FLEX TUBE 1
2 100-0941 GAS LINE - 24"L x 3/8" @ - SS. FLEX TUBE 1
3 200-0274 ELBOW 90°- CAST IRON - 1/2" FPT x 1/2" MPT 2
4 220-0280 REGULATOR GAS - MAXITROL RV48CL440002 1
5 220-0298 MANIFOLD - SIDE BURNER - DUAL VALVE 1
6 290-0042 GAS VALVE - SIDE BURNER - WITH INTERNAL ORIFICE 2
1 2

3
5
S0LE PROPERTY DF SUPERIOR Lousent soumions  PROJECT TITLE: AGSB-2 UNIT DRAWING NO.:
TESC O | 53 FERRUCIR, A 05 18 Aversy : 510-0053
: 3 | EQUIPMENT SOLLTIONS, INC. IS PROMIBITED DRAWING TITLE:
SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS  DRAWN BY: ADRIAN CRISCI DUAL SIDE BURNER - GAS MANIFOLD ASSY.

COMMERCE A sod0 U CREATED: March 29, 2005 331:53PM [, |\DWGS\Alfresco\SIDE BURNER\DUAL BURNER\ SHEET 1 OF 1



BILL OF MATERIAL

NO. Eﬂ%ea ~ DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 100-0938 DUAL SIDE BURNER FRONT PANEL 1
2 200-0086 1/4-20 X 3/8 - TRUSS HEAD - PHILIPS SCREW 4
3 200-0087 . 1/4" LOCK WASHER 2
4 200-0089 1/4-20 X 1/2 - HEX HEAD BOLT 2
5 200-0092 | 1/4 X 1/8 X 5/8 FLAT WASHER - SPACER 2
6 200-0093 ' WASHER - PUSH LOCK 1/8" ID X 3/8" OD (FOR LOGO) 2
7 210-0197 SWITCH - MOMENTARY 1
8 210-0198 | SWITCH - WEATHER BOOT FOR 210-0197 1
9 250-0031 | LOGO - ALFRESCO 1
10 510-0052 ' SIDE BURNER FRONT - WELDED PARTS 1

3
4 - 5
10

e NEORMATIONCONTANED TS DRAWNG ISTHE  PROJECT TITLE: AGSB-2 UNIT ' DRAWING NO.:
'TESCO i AT AR LAY 2L TR : 5100055
EQLIF‘MEHT SOLUTIONS, INC. 15 PROMBITED. DRAWING TITLE:

.! SUPERIOR EQUIF'MENT soLuTions  DRAWN BY: ADRIAN CRISCI . DUAL SIDE BURNER - FRDNT ASSEMBLY [
| COMMERCE CA so0dp Ve CREATED: March 29, 200525508 PM [ ]| |\DWGS\Alfresco\SIDE BURNER\DUAL BURNER\ SHEET 1 OF 1



BILL OF MATERIAL

PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 100-0939 MANIFOLD / IGNITER BRACKET 1
2 200-0071 RIVNUT - % x 20 - OPEN END - (SHOWN PRESSED) 2
3 200-0079 8-32 X 3/4 - PAN HEAD - PHILIPS SCREW 2
4 200-0080 8-32 - DOUBLE CHAMFER - HEX NUT 2
5 200-0081 BUSHING HEYCO QCB-1000 - PART # 2878 1
6 210-0195 IGNITER MODULE - 2 POINTS (WITH CAP) 1
7 210-0210 SIDE BURNER IGNITER WIRE - 9°L X (2} 1/8" F.SPADE 1
8 210-0216 SIDE BURNER IGNITER WIRE - 26"L X (2) 1/8" F.SPADE 1
6
A
3

BATTERY 9 VDC - GENERIC

IGNITER BATTERY CAP
(FOR REPLACEMENT ORDER # 210-0200)

: SOLE PROPERITT OF SUPEROR Evemn souTone  PROJECT TITLE: AGSB-2 UNIT DRAWING NO.:
VESCO 5l Rt e o i Aot : 510-0056

; >  EQUIFMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. IS PROMBITED. DRAWING TITLE:

' SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS DRAWN BY: ADRIAN CRISCI DUAL SIDE BURNER - IGNITER ASSEMBLY

| COMMERCE oA sond0 UE CREATED: March 29, 2005 4:2039 PM [, |\DWGS\Alfresco\SIDE BURNER\DUAL BURNER\ SHEET 1 OF 1



NOTE: SIDE BURNER ASSEMBLIES CAN BE ORDERED AS A WHOLE UNIT (KIT) FOR NATURAL GAS (NG)
OR LIQUID PROPANE (LP). CAPS, ORIFICES AND ELECTRODES CAN BE INDIVIDUALY REPLACED IF
REQUIRED - SEE COMPONENT NUMBER BELOW.

ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY
REPLACEMENT PART #:
290-0074
INCLUDES ELECTRODE,
PRING AND CLIP)

ELECTRODE

SPRING
CLIP

COMPLETE KITS:

EXTERIOR CAP
(REPLACEMENT PART # 2590-0072)

INNER CAP
(KIT PART)

ORIFICE
REPLACEMENT PARTS:
NG # 220-0291

LP #220-0282

VENTURI FUNNEL AND

NATURAL GAS (NG)  =290-0070
LIQUID PROPANE (LP) =280-0071

Alfresco

! SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
7038 EAST SLAUSON AVEN

. COMMERCE, CA. 90040

LE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING |5 THE
S0LE PROPERTY OF SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
INC. ANY REFPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
THOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM SUPERIOR
EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. 15 PROHIBITED.

DRAWN BY: ADRIAN CRISCI
CREATED: March 29, 2005 5:09:13 PM

=

ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY
(KIT PARTS)
ELBOW 90° FITTING
3/8"@ COMP. X 1/8"@MPT
(KIT PART)
PROJECT TITLE: AGSB-2 UNIT DRAWING NO.:
SIDE BURNER

DRAWING TITLE:
SIDE BURNER ASSEMBLY >>> SEE NOTE

I\SW-Parts\Gas Parts\Burners\ SHEET 10OF 1



